505462817 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505309887

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNTER WYLIE	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE TECH, INC.
Street Address:	1050 NW 229TH AVE.
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60977-182396	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=505309887#page1.tif source=505309887#page2.tif

PATENT 505462817 REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0136

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5356667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	ame	Execution Date
HUNTER WYLIE		06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE TECH, INC.
Street Address:	5665 MEADOWS ROAD, SUITE 150 1050 NW 229th Ave.
City:	LAKE OSWEGO Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035 <u>97124</u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

4.

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60977-182396 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR. SIGNATURE: /Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-170555#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Hunter Wylie ("Assignor") and Mobile Tech, Inc. ("Assignee"), 1050 NW 229th Ave., Hillsboro, Oregon 97124.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a Docking Station for Tablet Device, for which a United States patent application was filed on December 4, 2013, and assigned U.S. patent application serial no. 14/097,171 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("the '171 application"); and

WHEREAS Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the '171 application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, grant, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent application serial no. 14/097,171, filed December 4, 2013, and any and all patents that issue from said patent application in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction.

At Assignee's cost, Assignor will reasonably assist Assignee in obtaining or providing such further documents as may be reasonably required to transfer title of the above patent application to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

Hunter Wylie

1....L. D. 1.

Date:

OFFICIAL STAMP
DARCY K LANG
NOTABY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 929920

•

ŧ

Julie! 13